The Company has also entered into a letter of intent with a shareholder of Sportsclothes UAB 
(“Sportsclothes”) on November 29, 2020, pursuant to which the Company shall purchase shares 
of Sportsclothes (the “Sportsclothes Shares”) representing 20% of the issued and outstanding 
Sportsclothes Shares, for an aggregate purchase price of EUR 1,400,000 (One Million, Four 
Hundred Thousand Euros). The purchase price will be payable by way of the issuance of 
Preferred Shares.  

The completion of the Proposed COB is subject to the receipt of all necessary approvals, 
including without limitation shareholder and CSE approval of the Proposed COB.

[...]

The Company has also entered into a letter of intent with a shareholder of Sportsclothes on 
November 29, 2020, pursuant to which the Company shall purchase Sportsclothes Shares 
representing 20% of the issued and outstanding Sportsclothes Shares, for an aggregate 
purchase price of EUR 1,400,000 (One Million, Four Hundred Thousand Euros) (the 
“Sportsclothes Investment”). The purchase price will be payable by way of the issuance of 
Preferred Shares.  

Sportsclothes is a Lithuanian online retailer of high-end basketball, leisure, football and tennis 
shoes, clothing and accessories.